NATIONAL RAGGING PREVENTION PROGRAMME
National Anti-Ragging Helpline

24x7 Toll Free

1800-180-5522
helpline@antiragging.in | www.antiragging.in
UGC Monitoring Agency
Centre for Youth (C4Y)
antiragging@c4yindia.org | www.c4yindia.org

Contact Details of the Nodal Officers of Anti-Ragging Committee and Squad

Anti Ragging Committee

Name

Designation

Contact Number

Email

Prof. (Dr.) G. K. Shirude

Vice Chancellor

(020) 6674 1283

vc@sbup.edu.in

Mr. Ashish Chikane

Representative of Civil

Administration 9561270897 cep@pcmcindia.gov.in
Mr. Madhukar Mallinath Koli Representative of Police
Administration 8888181188 madhukoli2231@gmail.com
Ms. Vinita Deshmukh Representative of Local Media 9823036663 vinitapune@gmail.com
Mr. Shekhar Naik Representative of NGO 9823062927 connect@corpconsult.in
Dr. G. Y. Shitole Representative of Faculty 9322247148 principal@sbup.edu.in
Dr. Nilesh Kharche Representative of Faculty 9673587733 nilesh.kharche@bitmpune.edu.in
Mr. Sandeep Todkar
Representative of Non-teaching staff 7972362660 sandeep.todkar@sbup.edu.in
Ms. Swati Mohite
Representative of Non-teaching staff 9850254818 swati.mohite@bimhrdpune.edu.in
Ms. Vaidehi Tilak Representative of student 9767028493 vaidehi.24aa231285@sbup.edu.in
Mr. Nishant Panch Representative of student 7024497883 nishantpanch7 @gmail.com
Mr. Santosh Satam Representative of Parent 9822565456 santoshsatam56@gmail.com
Ms. Akansha Wani Representative of Parent 8796836386 akanshaw2001@gmail.com

Anti Ragging Squad

Name Designation Mobile Email
Dr. G. Gopalakrishnan Chairperson (Director-BIMHRD) 8796541141 director@bimhrdpune.edu.in
Dr. Rajeshwari Patil Member ( Dy. Director) 9860098150 rajvpatil1980@gmail.com
Dr. Vikas Namjoshi Member (Dy. Director) 9890383604 dydirector@bimmpune.edu.in
Mr. J. S. Jadhav Member (Office Superintendent) 9975159503 jagannath.jadhav@bimmpune.edu.in
Mr. Somakumar Member (Canteen In-charge) 9763312680 kumarsomakumaré6@gmail.com
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhari Member (Student Representative) 9225522355 abhishekchaudhari258 @gmail.com
Ms. Pradnya Bhakare Member (Student Representative) 8329321584 padubhakare@gmail.com
Mr. Ganesh Thakare Member (Parent’s Representative) 9850844567 thakaregb@gmail.com
Mrs. Savita Thore Member (Parent’s Representative) 9689611107 shrutithore2021@gmail.com

RAGGING IS A CRIMINAL OFFENCE AND THE CULPRITS WILL ATTRACT

PUNITIVE ACTION AS MENTIONED IN THE UGC REGULATIONS
(www.antiragging.in/assets/pdf/annexure/Annexure-I.pdf)
www.ugc.ac.in
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